

ÀITEM NO.601

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
29874-29875/2016

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/09/2016
IN WP NO. 5686/2016 AND DATED 01/10/2016 IN RP NO. 201/2016 PASSED
BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF]

Date : 06/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment and O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Page No. 1 of 2

In the meantime, there shall be stay of (1) the
judgment and order dated 2 nd

September, 2016 passed by the

High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in

Writ Petition No.5686 of 2016; (2) the judgment and order

dated 1 st

October, 2016 passed by the High Court of

Judicature at Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in Review Petition

No.201 of 2016; (3) the order dated 16 th

November, 2015

passed by the District Collector, Dhule in Village

Panchayat Dispute Application NO.48 of 2015; (4) the order

dated 23 rd

May, 2016 passed by the Divisional Commissioner

in Appeal No.3 of 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2