

LISTED ON : 20.01.2017
BEFORE COURT NO.:03
ITEM NO.:37

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1326-1327 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

MANISHA VITHAL SHINDE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANANT HANUMANT ULAHALKAR AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 3028 of 2007 referred to on Annexure P-5 of the paper-books at page No. 186 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 18.02.2008.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR