

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29874-29875, 29967 AND 31479 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 09th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to passed the following order:

**"Perused the letters.
List the matters for final disposal
after two weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that despite the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) Nos. 29874-29875 of 2016, he has not filed any document so far. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 29967 of 2016 has not filed rejoinder-affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 29874-29875 and 29967 of 2016 but not complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 31479 of 2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR