

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).  
29874-29875/2016

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/09/2016  
IN WP NO. 5686/2016 AND 01/10/2016 IN RP NO. 201/2016 PASSED BY THE  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 31479/2016  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 29967/2016  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 29874-75/16

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

SLP(C) 31479/16 &  
29967/16

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Shubhada Paltankar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishad L.S., Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two week's further time, as a last chance, is  
granted to the petitioner to file additional affidavit.

List the matters for final disposal on 13<sup>th</sup> February,  
2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER