

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-39

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 2764 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS..

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SHIVAJI PRAKASH GUNJAL AND ORS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 1326-1327 of 2017 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to adjourned the matter (Copy of the order dated 20.01.2017 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 1326-1327 of 2017 as both are arising out of same judgment.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.02.2017 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 02nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR