

\2141

ITEM NO.16 + 45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1326-1327/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2016  
in WP No. 10478/2014 19/12/2016 in WP No. 10478/2014 passed by the  
High Court of Bombay)

MANISHA VITHAL SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT HANUMANT ULAHALKAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1592/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1585/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1583/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1723/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1725/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1731/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.2764/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

2

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Vasant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi G., Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Davi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aajit Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the connected matters i.e. SLP(C)  
Nos.29874-29875/2016 are already directed to be listed before  
another Bench of this Court.

Let these matters also be listed along with these  
connected matters.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER