

LISTED ON: 17.02.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 4
ITEM NO.: 29

SECTION – IX -
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6
(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 3315 OF 2017
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BIBHISHAN MAHADEO GAIKWAD & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C)..CC No. 1725 of 2017 alongwith connected matters arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2017 when the Court was pleased to direct the matter to be listed alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 29874-875 of 2016 before another Bench of this Court. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 03.02.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR