

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7376-7377 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PURUSHOTTAM CHHAGAN CHAUHAN ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd March, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

Application(s) for impleadment is/are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the judgments and orders dated 09.12.2016 and 19.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Bombay in Writ Petition No.10478 of 2014 qua the present petitioner(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.29874-29875 of 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eight respondents in the instant matters. Counsel for the petitioners have not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents. Hence, notice could not be issued. Cause title has been amended accordingly and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Lambat And Associates, Advocate

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR