

LISTED ON: 03.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.:4
ITEM NO.:31

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9479, 9484 AND 9486 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing the certified copy in all the SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for exemption from filing the file Official Translation in all the SLPs)

SHEETAL NARAYAN KHILLARE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, HINGOLI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NO. 9479 of 2017

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 29874-29875 of 2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th October, 2016 when the Court directed to issue notice and the same is pending. (Copy of the Record of proceeding dated 06th October, 2016 is included in the SLP paper books as Annexure P-7 at page nos. 32-33.)

SLP(C) NO. 9484 of 2017 AND 9486 OF 2017

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP(C) No. 9479 of 2017 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

