

LISTED ON: 17.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 4
ITEM NO.:25

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-78
(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO..CC 7758 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SANGITA DADASAHEB VAIRAGAR AND ORS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 30 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and order dated 09.12.2016 of High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 10478 of 2014.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 6984 of 2017 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2017, when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 13th February, 2017 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that SLP(C) No. 6984 of 2017(Main SLP(C) 29874-29875 of 2016) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2017, when the Court has directed that the matters may be listed for final disposal on 27th April, 2017. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 11th April, 2017 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR