

LISTED ON: 24.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO.: 13

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 5894 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for permission to file SLP)

NILESH CHINTAMAN MHATRE ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANANT HANUMANT ULAHALKAR AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No...CC 5757 of 2017 arising out of common judgment is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as in the said matter the counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of the petition on the caveator.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

am

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR