

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29874-29875, 29967 AND 31479 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1326-1327, 6027, 6034, 6035, 6036, 6037, 6040, 6041, 6222, 6452, 6436, 6984, 7376-7377, 8896-8897, 9479, 9484, 9486 AND 13632 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2017 when the Court was pleased to passed the following order:

"There is some doubt with regard to completion of service.

Registry is directed to verify whether service is complete in each of the cases and such of the cases where service is found to incomplete, Registry to intimate the learned Advocates-on-record, who will take steps for dasti service.

The process of service of notice will be completed within two weeks from today and the matters may be listed for final disposal on 27th April, 2017."

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29874-29875, 29967 AND 31479 OF 2016

Service position of the above-mentioned matters are given below:

Sl. No.	SLP(C) No.	Total Respondents	Vakalatnama/ appearance	A. D. card	Service as per Tracking report	Unserved	Counter-affidavit	Service position
1.	29874-29875 /2016	5	R. No. 5	-	R. Nos. 1 to 4	-	Not filed	Complete
2.	29967/2016	4	R. Nos. 1 to 3	-	R. No. 4	-	Filed for R. No. 3	Complete
3.	31479/2016	6	R. Nos. 1-4 and 6	R. Nos. 3 and 5	-	-	Not filed	Complete

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1326-1327, 6027, 6034, 6035, 6036, 6037, 6040, 6041, 6222, 6452, 6436, 6984 AND 7376-7377 OF 2017

Service position of the above-mentioned matters are given below:

Sl. No.	SLP(C) No.	Total Respondents	Vakalatnama /appearance	Service as per Tracking report	Counter-affidavit	Service position
1.	1326-1327/2017	5	R. No. 3	Delivered on R. Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5	Not filed	Complete
2.	6027/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
3.	6034/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
4.	6035/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
5.	6036/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
6.	6037/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
7.	6040/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
8.	6041/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
9.	6222/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
10.	6436/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
11.	6452/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
12.	6984/2017	6	R. No. 1	Delivered on R. Nos. 2 to 6	Not filed	Complete
13.	7376-7377/2017	8	-	Delivered on R. Nos. 1 to 8	-	Complete

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8896-8897 OF 2017

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondent in SLP (C) No. 8896 of 2017 and seven respondents in SLP (C) No. 8897 of 2017. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents in both the matters by registered A. D. post. As per tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) No. 8896 of 2017 and respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 8897 of 2017 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Pursuant to Court's order dated 11.04.2017, dasti notice has been handed over to the counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) Nos. 8896 and 8897 of 2017 for effecting service on common unserved respondent Nos. (5 & 6) in SLP (C) No. 8896 of 2017 and (6 & 7) in SLP (C) No. 8897 of 2017 respectively but counsel has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9479, 9484 AND 9486 OF 2017

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are common five respondents the matters above-mentioned. Accordingly, show cause notice was

issued to all the respondents in both the matters by registered A. D. post. As per tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Pursuant to Court's order dated 11.04.2017, dasti notice has been handed over to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on unserved common respondent No. 5 but counsel has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13632 OF 2017

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the
order dated 9.12.2016 passed by the High Court of
Bombay in Writ Petition No.10478/2014.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)
Nos.29874-29875 of 2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are there are six respondents. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by Speed Post. Service is awaited on all the respondents. However, all the respondents are common in connected SLP (C) No. 6040 of 2017 in which notice has been delivered on the said respondents and service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR