

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).5757/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2016 in WP No. 10478/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SHAKUNTALA DATTATRAY CHOUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

Permission to file synopsis and list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.29874-29875 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master