

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
29874-29875/2016

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL) PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17677/2017 (IX)
(ONLY I.A.NO.66713 (APPLN. FOR VACATING INTERIM ORDER DT
14-07-2017) IN SLP(C)NO.17677/2017 TO BE LISTED ONLY)

Date : 08-08-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties: (s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kathane, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.66713/2017 IN SLP(C) NO.17677/2017

We have considered the matter and have heard the learned counsels for the parties. We are of the view that the interim protection granted by this Court on 24th April, 2017 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.13632 of 2017 does not cover the case of the petitioner. Therefore, the interim order dated 14th July, 2017 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17677 of 2017 is vacated.

I.A. No.66713/2017 is accordingly allowed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER