

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29874-29875/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in WP No. 5686/2016 01-10-2016 in RP No. 201/2016 01-10-2016 in WP No. 5686/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17677/2017 (IX)

(IA No.78108/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE TO BE LISTED ONLY)

Date : 29-08-2017 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR
M/s. Lambat And Associates
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the I.A. No. 78108 of 2017 in SLP (C) No. 17677 of
2017 listed on 30.8.2017 before the appropriate Bench.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar