

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29453/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2017 in WP No. 9528/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ANURADHA SUDHAKAR KATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONLA CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE SOLAPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.29874-29875 of 2016.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar