

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
29874-29875/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED
02-09-2016 IN WP NO. 5686/2016 AND DATED 01-10-2016 IN RP NO.
201/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29967/2016 (IX)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) NO. 31479/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 6037/2017 (IX)

FOR ON IA 4/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2017 FOR
[PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 6/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6034/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 1326-1327/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 6036/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 4/2017 FOR
[PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017
FOR ON IA 6/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6035/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6027/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6040/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 21/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 23/2017 AND IA
NO.117221/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND I.A. NO.117229/2017
- INTERVENTION APPLICATION]

SLP(C) NO. 6041/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 40/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 42/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6436/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 6222/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 14/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 16/2017
FOR ON IA 17/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6452/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 7/2017 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA
8/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 6984/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 2/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 7376-7377/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 15490/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 13632/2017 (IX)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2017
FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 8896-8897/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 9479/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 9484/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 9486/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 10146/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 13091/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 79/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 81/2017
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 82/2017)

SLP(C) NO.25849/2017

Date : 23-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties (s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Amol Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Vohra, Adv...

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Election Comm. Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr. Dattatraya Tidke, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Samrat krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
for M/s Lambat & Associates, AOR

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. P. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmal Kumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mrs. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. Amit B. Thorat, Adv.
for M/s S.M. Jadhav & Company, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Ruhi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for intervention in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No.6040 of 2017 are allowed.

List the cases for final disposal as ordered earlier only after service in all the cases is complete.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER