

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38416/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in WP No. 10478/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

POPAT DINKAR GHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131117/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No.131118/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No.131121/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No.131116/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and  
IA No.131120/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.  
For Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is  
granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for exemption from filing official  
translation and from filing certified copy of the  
judgment are allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is  
granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.  
1326-1327 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER