

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
29874-29875/2016

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6037/2017 (IX)

( FOR ON IA 4/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2017

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 6/2017)

SLP(C) No. 6034/2017 (IX)

( and IA No.125678/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 1326-1327/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6036/2017 (IX)

( FOR ON IA 3/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 4/2017

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017

FOR ON IA 6/2017)

SLP(C) No. 6035/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2017 and IA  
No.125671/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 6027/2017 (IX)

( FOR ON IA 2/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 6040/2017 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 21/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22/2017

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 23/2017 and IA  
No.117221/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.117229/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 6041/2017 (IX)

( FOR ON IA 40/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41/2017  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 42/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 6436/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 6222/2017 (IX)  
( FOR ON IA 14/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15/2017  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 16/2017  
FOR ON IA 17/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 6452/2017 (IX)  
( FOR ON IA 7/2017  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 6984/2017 (IX)  
( FOR ON IA 2/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 7376-7377/2017 (IX)  
( and IA No.125453/2017-STAY APPLICATION)  
SLP(C) No. 15490/2017 (IX)  
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 1/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 13632/2017 (IX)  
( FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2017  
FOR ON IA 3/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 8896-8897/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 9479/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 9484/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 9486/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 10146/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 13091/2017 (IX)  
( FOR ON IA 79/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 81/2017  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 82/2017)  
SLP(C) No. 29967/2016 (IX)  
( FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)  
SLP(C) No. 31479/2016 (IX)  
SLP(C) No. 25849/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No.29453/2017 (IX)  
SLP(C) No.36551/2017 (IX)

Date : 12-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR  
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, AOR  
Mr. Dilip Annasahe Taur, AOR  
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR  
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, AOR  
Lambat & Associates, AOR  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR  
S.M. Jadhav & Company, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Ms. Rukhmini Babde, Adv.  
Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR  
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents as mentioned

in the office report within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

The respondents, who are duly represented in all the matters are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.29874-29875/2016, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Id. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Service is complete.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 1.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
12.3.2018

rd