

ITEM NO.46 &amp; 58

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 29874-29875/2016

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02-09-2016 IN WP NO. 5686/2016 AND DATED 01-10-2016 IN RP NO. 201/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7376-7377/2017 (IX)

(AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 54085/2018)

SLP(C) NO.19084/2018

Date : 27-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat, Adv.  
Ms. Vijaya Thakre, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.  
for M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7376-7377 OF 2017 (ITEM NO. 46.1)

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) prays for liberty to withdraw these Special Leave Petitions. Liberty, as prayed for, is granted. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly closed on withdrawal.

SLP(C) NO.29874-29875 of 2016 (ITEM NO. 46)

List the matter for final disposal on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2018.

The learned counsel for the State shall file a list of connected cases which will be listed analogously along with the present Special Leave Petitions.

SLP(C) NO.19084/2018 [ITEM NO.58]

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 29874-29875 of 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]  
BRANCH OFFICER