

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29874-29875/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in WP No.5686/2016, RP No.201/2016 and WP No.5686/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29967/2016 (IX)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 31479/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6037/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6034/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1326-1327/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6036/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6035/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6027/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6040/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6041/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6436/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6222/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6452/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6984/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 15490/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13632/2017 (IX)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2017 FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 8896-8897/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9479/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9484/2017 (IX)

SLP (C) No.9486/2017

SLP(C) No. 10146/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13091/2017 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 79/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 81/2017 FOR [PERMISSION
TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 82/2017)

SLP(C) No. 25849/2017 (IX)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 90047/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING ON IA 90049/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 90051/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 90052/2017 and IA No.107921/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 29453/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112715/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112717/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.112719/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 36551/2017 (IX)
(IA No.131117/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.131118/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.131121/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.131116/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.131120/2017-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 10472/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9754/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55073/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55074/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12668/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19084/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99929/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.46
I.E. SLP(C)NO.29874-29875/2016]

Date : 21-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Parties (s)

**Mr. Sandeep S. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Vasim Siddiquai, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR**

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Vasant Kharde, Adv.

**Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Sinha, Adv.
Dr. S.k. Verma, AOR**

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

**Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR**

**Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR**

**Ms. Shivangi M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR**

**Mr. Kailash B. Autade, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR**

**Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.**

**Mr. Anand L., Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kuljit Kaur, Adv.**

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel R. Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Makarand, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Laxmi Shashtri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Raheel Mirza, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Thursday i.e. 23rd August, 2018.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER